Form	PTO-1595			U.S.	Department of Commerce
Dool	10027E9		EET		•
Docket No. 22103-300101 102375888 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Symons 2.14.03 Additional name of conveying party attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2.	Name and address of Name: Kensington Internal Address:	f receiving party(i	
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address:	347 East Campb	ell Avenue
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	☐ Other:		City: Campbell	_State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 95008
Exe	cution Date: February 7, 2003		Additional name(s) and a	ddress(es) attached?]Yes ☑ No
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the exe	Patent No.(s)		Feb. 13, 2003
5.	Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning		☐ Yes ☑ No Total number of app	lications and	
docu	ment should be mailed:		patents involved:		<u>1</u>
	Name: Michael K. Bosworth	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)	\$40.00
	Internal Address: Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly, LLP		☑ Enclosed		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 10356 City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94303	:	☑ Any discrepand charged to depo		at is authorized to be
		8.	Deposit Account nur	nber:	
			02-3964 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Michael K. Bosworth, Reg. No. 28,186	M	ue and correct and a	Feb. 1	is a true copy of the
	Name of Person Signing Signate Total number of pages including		sheet, attachments, an	Date and document: 2	

02/19/2003 SMINASS1 00000037 10366737

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

SV/282421.01 02142003/08:24/22103.300101 File No.: 22103-300101

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

KENSINGTON ART CENTRE, INC. 347 E. CAMPBELL AVENUE CAMPBELL, CA 95008

a California Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me, Michael Symons and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

PORTABLE FRAMING GALLERY

and signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Inventor's Signature:	michael Dry .	Date: $\frac{2}{7} / 03$
Typed Name:	Michael Symons	·
Home Address:	347 E. Campbell Avenue	
Citizenship:	Campbell, CA 95008	

U.S. Assignment

Page 1 SV: 280359 v01 01/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0331